## 504044324 10/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAXALTA GMBH	10/04/2016
BAXALTA INCORPORATED	10/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY		
City:	DEERFIELD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09976833
Application Number:	10765498

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Address Line 1: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAX 4566	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JESSICA W. GREENWALD/
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica W. Greenwald/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Multijur. BXI and BXG to Baxter - Family 4566 Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Multijur. BXI and BXG to Baxter - Family 4566 Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Multijur. BXI and BXG to Baxter - Family 4566 Assignment-1#page3.tif source=Multijur. BXI and BXG to Baxter - Family 4566 Assignment-1#page4.tif

PATENT 504044324 REEL: 039982 FRAME: 0751

source=Multijur. BXI and BXG to Baxter - Family 4566 Assignment-1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039982 FRAME: 0752

4566

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxalta Incorporated, a company having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn,

Illinois, United States of America, 60015 and Baxalta GmbH, a company having a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse

130, CH-8152 Glattpark, (Opfikon), Switzerland (the "Assignors"), are the owners of the patent(s) and application(s) identified

in attached Schedule A ("the Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Baxter International Inc., a company having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield,

Illinois, United States of America, 60015 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent(s), and related invention(s)

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars (\$10.00) each per patent or

application shown on Schedule A, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred

and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title

and interest in and to the Patent(s), and the invention(s) disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may

hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions,

renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions

thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, and all

rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for their

own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or

terms for which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignee hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States

and all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further

grant the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this

document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Bannockburn, Illinois as of this 44 day of Octob 62 , 2016. ON BEHALF OF Baxalta Incorporated Pariéd Name: Patrick Eagleman Title: **Senior Patent Counsel** WITNESS: WITNESS: STATE OF ILLINOIS do co co COUNTY OF LAKE On this 4 day of October, 2016 before me, Nilom personally appeared PATRICK EAGLEMAN, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and and person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and and acted the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Name: N LOW OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC NILAM PANCHAL** My Commission Expires: **NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS** 

2

My Commission Expires May 28, 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Bannockburn, Illinois as of this 4 to day of October , 2016. ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH Printed Name: Patrick Eagleman Title: **Senior Patent Counsel** ON BEHALF OF Baxalta GmbH Pristed Name: Jessica &mieson Title: Senior Patent Counsel WITNESS WITNESS: Name: Jessica STATE OF ILLINOIS 00000 COUNTY OF LAKE On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of U , 2016 before me, 116m personally appeared PATRICK EAGLEMAN and JESSICA JAMIESON, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, and Single Fig. and Section 1. 1995 personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL Name: **NILAM PANCHAL NOTARY PUBLIC** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires: 1/10 My Commission Expires May 28, 2019

3

Multipunisaticational Family 4566

REEL: 039982 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois as of this 14 day of October ON BEHALF OF Baxter International Inc. Printed Name: Joseph Reagen Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel WITNESS: WITNESS: Address STATE OF ILLINOIS 80000 COUNTY OF LAKE \_\_\_\_\_, 2016 before me, personally appeared JOSEPH REAGEN, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the soon upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument and and LOUPEND FOLLIO-BECKES, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Name: **NOTARY PUBLIC** My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL

4

Multijunsdictional Family 4566

EIII	RICCO PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHCOS THAT EMPLOY AN IN-LINE LEUKOFILTER MOLMITED IN A RESTRAINING FIXTURE	BLOXO PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THAT EMPLOY AN IN-LINE LEACHTER MOLMITED IN A RESTRAINING FIXTURE	BLOOD PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHYXS THAT EMILOY AN IN-LINE LELECHTITER MEMPES IN A RESTRAINING FEXTURE	BLOCO PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHOOS THAT EMPLOY AN IN-LINE LEIROPPLIFO MOUNTED IN A RESTRAINUNG PIXTURE	BLOCKS PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THAT EMPLOY AN IN-LINE, PLEXIBLE LEUKOFILTER
	06-Mar-2008	07-Feb-2012	16-Mar-2011	23-Mar-200A	14-400-7009
90.000	2002330191	2429970	EP142461.9	6709412	7517333
	02-Oct-2002	01-04-2002	02-Oct 2002 EP14346.19	13-04-2001 6709412	26-Jan-2004
	2002330191	M29970	01766453.1	00,070633	10/76/498
6.111.5	Arestralia	Camadia	United Kingdom.	United States of Armerica	United States of Arrestos
	BP4566AUC	CV0998648	C60995+48	BP454615K2	OP4566LSNA United States of America
	4566	<b>\$</b>	ş	S.	ğ

PATENT REEL: 039982 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 10/11/2016